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NATURE RESERVE 

RESERVE NO: 3620 8 

FILE NUMBER: : n}Q\ lo °1 
PURPOSE: Cons. of Flora & Fauna 

NAME: ( . • I • 
,•I ( v":v·J...i(( • -.. :'i_. {~(. ......... ~ .-

1---i 
.1~~-~~~-L-

CLASS (Land Act) : 

AREA: 153 293.0000 ha 

VESTING: W. A.W.A. 

LOCATION NO(S): 

CLASSIFICATION: 
(Wildlife Act 

Section 12A) 

Ularring (Near Lake Giles) 

LITHO: Barlee & Jackson 1:250 OOO 

LOCAL AUTHORITY: YILGARN, MENZIES. 

Notes: 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
Date Page No. 

28.9.79 2966 

28.9.79 2966 
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RESERVE ACTION SHEET - CONSERVATION RESERVES 

RESERVE No. 36208 

REASON FOR ACTION 

Addition of unallocated Crown land (formerly Temporary Reserve 1971) to Mount Manning Range 
Nature Reserve ( 1'36208) and amendment of reserve to now comprise Ularring Location 34, 
increasing the area of the reserve by 36828 hectares. 

Area: 190121 hectares 
The amendments form part of the Goldfields Regional Management Plan 1994-2004 
recommendation YL 1, to increase the area of Mount Manning Range Nature Reserve. The addition 
of the unallocated Crown Land, enclosed within 1'36208, will rationalise boundaries and maintain 
the conservation value of the area. 

Date of DOLA's advice: 13 June 2000 See folio: 180 

Plans at folios: 204,203, 197 

OFFICER ACTION 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

CONSERVATION ESTATE 
OFFICER 

LAND ACQUISITIONS 
OFFICER 

MANAGER, PLANNING & 
VISITOR SERVICES 

DIRECTOR, NATURE 
CONSERVATION/ 
NATIONAL PARKS 

INDEX CLERK, 
RECORDS 

CONSERVATION ESTATE 
OFFICER 

- Fill in above details 
- Attach copies of DOLA's advice to tile 

Send copies of advice & maps to: 
- Lisa Wright, Woodvale 
- Regional Manager, Gold fields 
Recommended IUCN classification: 

To note: 

·./ 

._,., 

,.......-

-
1a 

To note & approve IUCN classification: __________ _ 

To note: 

To note: 

Attach copy of Reserve Details to 
inside cover of new file 
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d" -Land Description 
Land Shawn On Reserve 
Diagram 306 
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Customer Advices for Reserve Actions 
1/06/2000 - 30/06/2000 

Action Document No. Lodae Date 
02656-1969-01 RO 0-0 Amendment of Reserve ta Ta now H471120 13/06/2000 

comprise Ularring Location 34 an Crawn 
Land Tille 3101 Folio 149 as depicted on 
Land Administration Reserve Diagram 

· 1179 and its area being increased to 
190121 hectares acordinolv 

08606-1B97-01RO 3099-277 Reserve Cancellation 'Wale~' H477677 
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LB102 

NAMING OF RESERVES 
For Department of Conservation and Land Management 

Department of Land Administration 
Perth 14 December 1990. 

Fil e No. 2354/75V5 

It is hereby notifi ed for general information that the following names have been applied to 
appropriate reserves-

The Forty Four Mile Nature Reserve 1017 
Clear and Muddy Lakes Nature Reserve 7634 
Rugged Hill s Nature Reserve 21429 
Gal ena Nature Reserve 27083 
Mount Byroomanning Nature Reserve 32807 
Whistler Nature Reserve 33192 

--:·----:---.. ------;-::.·:-:-~ ~· . ~ ~~ .... . , , .... - . . , . , ..; or~ th • 
' : ' , 

1 

J J j . I • , ~ • t • I t • 

,. ; ; ·; 

· .. ? :-:- '.::;-:;. 
:." 

Mungilli Claypan Nature Reserve 34604 
Plumridge Lakes Nature Rese rve 34605 
Gibson Desert Nature Reserve 34606 
Neale Junction Nature Reserve 34720 
Mount Manning Range Nature Reserve 36208 
Yeo Lake Nature Reserve 36271 

,.. . -. , .. : I 
··------·---------..... ___ _ 

Cardunia Rocks Nature Reserve 39148 
Wallaby Hills Nature Reserve 39149 
Strathmore Hill Nature Reserve 40933 

I 

A. A. SKINNER, Acting Executive Director. 

LB201 

LAND ACT 1933 

CANCELLATION OF RESERVES 
Made by His Excellency the Governor under section 37 . 
The following reserves have been cancelled . 

DOLA File 942/962 
Reserve No. 26401 !Halls Creek Lot 121) "Use and Requirements of the Commissioner of Main 
Roads". 
Public Plan: Halls Creek 1 :2 OOO 32 .25 Roberta Avenue. 

DOLA File 1829/981 

Reserve No. 37793 ( Kalgoorlie Lot 3917) "Isolate<! Children's Hostel Site". 

Public Plan : Kalgoorlic Boulder 1:2 OOO 29 .36 Salisbury Street. 

DOLA File 1618/990 
Reserve No . 41337 (Cockburn Sound Locations 3033 and 3034) "Use and Requirements of the 
Department of Planning and Urban Development". 
Public Plan : Pee l 1:10 OOO 5.7 Nettleton and Admiral Roads . 

DOLA File 40361921 

Reserve No. 17839 (Williams Location 12536) "Churchsite (Methodist)". 
Public Plan: Dattening S .E. 1:25 OOO Wandering-Narrogin Road. 

DOLA File 2616/990 
Reserve No. 41526 (North Fremanfle Lot 452) "Use and Requirements of the Minister for Works" . 
Public Plan: Perth 1:2 OOO 7.15 and 7.16 Irene Street. 

·DOLA File . 1257/912 

Reserve No. 11374 (Beverley Lots 56 to 58 inclusive and 61 to 79 inclusive) "Educational 
Endowment". 
Public Plan: Beverley 1 :2 OOO 37 .08, 36.09 and 37 .09 Brooking and Hamersley Streets. 

l . r;~ \J)\: (,\_,~..._~~. r: I I /c, ( 
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A Oepactment of /~LAND ADMINISTRATION 

~ ;. I I ... • ' j . \... .... ' "----

---------- --------·~---- ----- -----

Your Ref: 015125F3102 

Our Ref: 2354 / 972 VS CA:KF 

Telephone: 323 1614 
Enquiries: C. ABEY 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND 
LAND MANAGEMENT 
PO BOX 104 
COMO WA 6152 

Dear Sir 

NAMING OF RESERVES 

r-~-·--- · 
~~: t· :· '. ~- ~;: \":! ON 

; .:: :.:::. :T 

-- /· DEC t1'iU 

COMO, W.A. 

It is hereby notified for general information that the following names 
have been applied to the land contained in the appropriate reserves:-

THE FORTY FOUR MILE NATURE RESERVE 
CLEAR AND MUDDY LAKES NATURE RESERVE 
RUGGED HILLS NATURE RESERVE 
GALENA NATURE RESERVE 
MOUNT BYROOMANNING NATURE RESERVE 
WHISTLER NATURE RESERVE 
MUNGILLI CLAYPAN NATURE RESERVE 
PLUMRIDGE LAKES NATURE RESERVE 
GIBSON DESERT NATURE RESERVE 
NEALE JUNCTION NATURE RESERVE 
MOUNT MANNING RANGE NATURE RESERVE 
YEO LAKE NATURE RESERVE 
CARDUNIA ROCKS NATURE RESERVE 
WALLABY HILLS NATURE RESERVE 
STRATHMORE HILL NATURE RESERVE 

1017 
7634 

21429 
27083 
32807 
33192 
34604 
34605 
34606 
34720 
36208 
36271 
39148 
39149 
40933 

Notice to this effect will be published in the Government Gazette dated 
December 14, 1990 and I enclose prints showing the said reserves . 

Yours faithfully 

~ 
R. PUMPHREY 
A/MANAGER 
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT BRANCH 
LAND OPERATIONS DIVISION 

5 December 1990 

Enc. 

12PM03F 

Telephone: (09) 323 1222 • Fax: (09) 323 1201 •Telex: Lands AA 93784 •Telegram: Landwest Perth 
'CENTRAL GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS', CATHEDRAL AVENUE, PERTH, 6000. 

/07 ,. 
•,/ 



To: 

Your Rei : 

Our Rei : 

Enciuiries : 

Phone: 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT 

REGIONAL MANAGER, GOLDFIELDS, KALGOORLIE 

030207F3102, 
018911F3102, 
Mr Letica 
367 0206 

021150F3102, 018913F3102, 
016200F3102, 015125F3102 CL:HF 

0 l 9116F3102, 019634F3102, 

Subject APPROVED NOMENCLATURE - NATURE RESERVES 

The Geographic Names Committee has approved the naming of the 
following reserves: 

Reserve No. 

7634 
36208 
34604 
36271 
34720 
34606 
39148 
34605 

Name 

Clear and Muddy Lakes Nature Reserve 
Mt Manning Range Nature Reserve 
Mungilli Claypan Nature Reserve 
Yeo Lake Nature Reserve 
Neale Junction Nature Reserve 
Gibson Desert Nature Reserve 
Cardunia Rocks Nature Reserve 
Plumridge Lakes Nature Reserve 

Gazettal action to apply these names to the respective reserve 
numbers will be undertaken in the near future. 

If the reserves are not already signposted, arrangements can now be 
made for this to be done. 

A/EJC:::~ 
CALM NOMENCLATURE COMMITTEE 

5 November, 1990. 
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3114 
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Dimensions shown hereon dre SUBJECT TO SURVEY 

Includes Pt P. L. 3114/1072 !Ularr ing Loe 11 & Pt- Yi lg. 

Supersedes Res. Dia . 306 
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